


Drawing A Crankcase

328ET065 SC

TS 510, TS 760 SCS 03-2009 3.28




Drawing A Crankcase
Reference Item number  Qty Description
1 42050202102 1  Crankcase (1)
04-14
2 42050202103 1 Crankcase (2)
04-14
3 42050202104 1  Crankcase (2) for TS 760 with &J 400mm / 16" guard
04-14
4 93714703120 2  Cylindrical pin 6x20
5 9022 3411010 10 Spline screw IS-M5x18
6 9456 6214910 1  Circlip 47x1.75
7 95030030543 1  Grooved ball bearing 6204
8 95030030443 1  Grooved ball bearing 6203
9 42017088403 2 Hexagon head screw M10x40
10 42056479100 2  Grommet
11 42053505800 1  Tank vent
012
12 1120358 8105 1  Ventinsert
13 1 Hose 3.1x5.7x325 mm (D)
00009302803 1 Hose 3.1x5.7 mm x 1 m (B)
07129238004 1 Hose 3.1x5.7 mm x 10 m (B)
14 42051418602 1 Hose200mm /7 7/8"
15 96290032900 1  Oil seal 25x47x7
16 9640 003 1570 1  Oil seal 15x24x7
17 11110846600 1 Insert
18 11110290501 1  Gasket
19 11110300402 1  Crankshaft (25.2005)
0120
20 1120036 8500 1  Woodruff key 2x3.7
21 95120033440 1 Needle cage 13 x17x17.5

(1) TS 510, (2) TS 760

TS 510, TS 760

SCS 03-2009 3.28




Drawing A Crankcase
Reference Iltem number Qty Description
22 42051222500 1 Hose clip
23 42053500550 1  Filler cap
C 24, 25
24 00009926302 1  Sealing ring
25 42053532300 1 Cap
26 9027 068 1480 1  Flat head screw M6x75
27 11117909900 2  Annular buffer
28 11117912700 1 Tube
29 11117915400 1  Support
30 9022 3411010 2  Spline screw I1S-M5x18
31 92143200900 1 Lock nut M6
32 11116487700 1  Cover
1111007 1050 1  Set of gaskets (1)
015, 16, 18
1111007 1052 1  Set of gaskets (1) available in Brazil only
018
1111007 1051 1  Set of gaskets (2)
015, 16, 18

(1) TS 510, (2) TS 760

TS 510, TS 760

SCS 03-2009 3.28




Drawing

328ET066 SC

TS 510, TS 760

SCS 03-2009 3.28




Drawing B Crankcase — X 23 529742, X 23 531 439 (27.91)
Reference item number Qty Description
1 % 11110202102 1 Crankcase (1) - X 23 531 439 (27.1991)
2 % 11110202116 1  Crankcase (2) » X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
3 %k 42056471200 1  Cover » X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
4 % 11086495000 2  Sealing ring 5x8.3x4.3 - X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
5 % 90792160660 2 Flat head screw M4x12 —» X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
6 % 00009517102 1  Screw plug M12 - X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
7 % 96369651160 1  Sealing ring 12x16 » X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
8 & 42056477001 1  Plug » X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
9 % 96469450490 1  O-rfing 7x1.5 - X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
10 % 9092216 0670 1  Flat head screw M5x10 - X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
11 % 11116479000 1  Rubberring » X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
12 =% 42056477000 1  Plug » X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
13 % 94566212440 1  Circlip 22x1 - X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
14 % 11116477000 1  Plug = X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
15 % 90483190660 1 Pan head screw M4x12 «» X 23 529 742 (27.1991)
16 % 90073192450 1 Hexagon head screw M10x45 - X 23 529 742
(27.1991)
17 =k 4205007 1061 1  Filler cap kit = X 24 097 470 (26.1996)
018-20
18 * 00009926302 1 Sealing ring - X 24 097 470 (26.1996)
19 % 00009515815 1  Grub screw 1/4" » X 24 097 470 (26.1996)
20 k& 42053532300 1 Cap - X 24097 470 (26.1996)
21 % 11247917303 1 Plug » X 24 097 470 (26.1996)
22 % 93029290840 1 Plug8(2) » X 17 809 548 (36.1987)

(1) TS 510, (2) TS 760

TS 510, TS 760

SCS 03-2009 3.28







